BOX ASSIGNMENTS. 01 - 1	6-2001	DO NOT USE F	FOR TRADEMARKS		
TO THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER C		<u> </u>			
SIR: PLEASE RECORD THE ATTACHED 1015 1. NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNORS(S)):	81880	EOF.			
1 7denck CEDNEY	2. Ryszard OSTRO	WSKI	·		
3. Peter DEPIKOLOZVANE 5.	4. Norman CERNY				
	6.				
7.					
2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNEE(S)) RECEIVING INTEREST:					
NAME: TESMA INTERNATIONAL INC.	······································				
ADDRESS: 800 Tesma Way, Concord, Ontario, L4K 5C2, CANADA					
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & ADDRESS(ES) ATTACHED?	s ⊠no				
3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE (DOCUMENT):					
(Submit herewith only one document for recordation—multiple	le copies of same Assi	gnment signed by differe	nt inventors is one		
document) ⊠ASSIGNMENT OF ⊠WHOLE □PART INTE	REST EXE	C. DATE: October 18, 20	100		
☐ORIGINAL ☐FACSIMILE/PHOTOCOPY		5. DATE: October 10, 20	00		
☐ CHANGE OF NAME ☐ VERIFIED TRANSLATION					
SECURITY MERGER OTHER: EXECUTION DATE(S) ON THE DECLARATION IF FILED HER	EWITH /NOTE: IE DA	TES ON DECLARATION	IAND		
ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE ATTY!) October 18, 2000			AND		
4.5 APPL, NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S). OTHERS ON ADDITIONAL	SHEET(S) attached?	☐YES ⊠NO	Particular V. C. V. Salandaria		
series code/serial no if not in item 1	B. PATENT NO(S)	2 America	1*INVENTOR if not in Item 1		
09/691,844 262996 Correspondence	6. NUMBER INVO	LVED:			
Name & Address of Party to Whom Correspondence Concerning Document Should be Mailed:	APPLNS 1 + P.	ATS 0 = TOTAL	1		
	7. AMOUNT OF FE	E ENCLOSED: (Code 58	31)		
Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group	ABOVE TOTAL	x \$40 = \$40			
1100 New York Avenue, NW					
Ninth Floor					
Washington, DC 20005-3918	8. IF ABOVE FEE IS	MISSING OR INADEQUATO DEPOSIT ACCOUNT N	TE CHARGE UMBER: 03-3975		
5.5ATTY DKT:	UNDER ORDER N	0 50194			
PMS 262996 Dkt. 415 Reg	dup. sheet not require	d CLIENT NO.	MATTER NO.		
MATTER NO. CLIENT REF.					
STATEMENT AND SIGNATURE. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the best of my knowledge. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the best of my knowledge.	- t t - and corre	ont and any attached copy	y is a true copy of		
9. STATEMENT AND Global to the hest of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information to the hest of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information to the hest of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information to the hest of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information to the hest of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information to the hest of my knowledge and belief.	nation is true and con-		·		
the original document	Total number (nt nages including una	4		
1AN//// /	l cover sheet attac	hments and document			
I KOWMVAVIKI	(do not file dup. C	over sneet)			
Signature					
Attorney: Bryan/P. Collins	Date: January	8, 2001			
Reg. No. 43560	FAX: (20)2) 822-0944			
Atty/Sec: BPC/tis FILE (202) 651 TELL (202) 651 TEL					
Urs.top: 00000684 03691844					
46.00 BP					
			DAT-114X 11/1999		

Document6

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Zdenek CERNY, a Canadian citizen; Ryszard OSTROWSKI, a Canadian citizen; Peter DEPIKOLOZVANE, a Canadian citizen; and Norman CERNY, a Canadian citizen, whose postal addresses are 22 Rosegarden Drive, Rural Route #9, Brampton, Ontario, L6T 3Z8, Canada; 4168 Highgate, Mississauga, Ontario, L4W 2G8, Canasda; 37 Matson Drive, Bolton, Ontario, L7E 5R8; 22 Rosegarden Drive, Brampton, Ontario, L6T 3Z8, Canada, respectively, invented a certain new and useful invention relating to Electromagnetically Actuated Pulley Assembly for which an application was filed in the Canadian Patent Office on October 18, 2000 and in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 18, 1999, under Application SN 60/159,640 and in the United States on

WHEREAS, TESMA INTERNATIONAL INC., a company incorporated under the laws of Ontario, having a place of business at 800 Tesma Way, Concord, Ontario, L4K 5C2, CANADA, is desirous of acquiring the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the said invention, said patent application and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted and issued therefor in the United States of America, Canada and throughout the world;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Zdenek CERNY, Ryszard OSTROWSKI, Peter DEPIKOLOZVANE, and Norman CERNY do hereby sell, assign and transfer to TESMA INTERNATIONAL INC., successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, said patent application, including the right to file priority applications, any improvements thereto, and in and to any Letters Patent or divisions, which may be granted and issued therefor in the United States of America, Canada and throughout the world;

Norman CERNY AGREE to do all things reasonably required of them and to execute all instruments submitted to them by the assignee for carrying out the full intent of this agreement; and Zdenek CERNY, Ryszard OSTROWSKI, Peter DEPIKOLOZVANE, and Norman CERNY hereby request and authorize the Patent Office to issue the said Letters Patent to TESMA INTERNATIONAL INC. its successors and assigns.

PATENT REEL: 011415 FRAME: 0960

	EXECUTED at REXEASE	Ontario, this 18 TH day	of 007- , 2000
I, Zad Cloude I, Zad Cloude Was personally present and did see, Zder Assignment.		Zdenek CERNY	7
	I, Zand Cloude, whose by present and did see, Zdenek Cerny v		4 DAVIS DR. ALTONONTARIO
	y present and did see, Edenek Cerny v	Signature of Witness	/
	EXECUTED at REXDALE	Ontario this K day Ryszard OSTROWSK	<u></u>
	STATEMENT BY I	full post office address is	4 DAUIS DR. AUDNONTARIO execute the above
Assignment.		Signature of Witness	
	EXECUTED at DENDRUE	Ontario, this 15 day of the DEPIKOLOZVA	Consultation of Consultation o
A /	STATEMENT BY	full post office address is	4 DAVIS DR
	y present and did see Peter Depikolozy	Signature of Witness	e, execute the above
	EXECUTED at RESPACE	Ontario, this 18 day	of ○ ○ , 2000.

PATENT REEL: 011415 FRAME: 0961

STATEMENT BY WITNESS

I, Told Clark, whose full post office address is ALTO was personally present and did see Norman Cerny who is known to me, execute the above

Assignment.

PATENT REEL: 011415 FRAME: 0962

RECORDED: 01/08/2001